

EC-Declaration of Conformity

for materials made from plastic intended to come into contact with food / *Für Materialien aus Kunststoff, die mit Lebensmitteln in Kontakt kommen*

We declare that the product/ *Wir erklären, dass das Produkt*
Fantasy Model Lunchbox MERMAID item. no. 004348 und 044348, Polypropylen /
Fantasy Model Brotdose MERMAID Art. Nr. 004348 und 044348, Polypropylene

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions.

den gesetzlichen Vorschriften der Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung (bzw. Entsprechungen in den europäischen Kunststoff-Richtlinien) sowie der Verordnung (EU) Nr.1935/2004 in ihrer jeweils aktuellen Fassung entspricht.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed according to the Directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC. The materials and raw materials used comply with the German Commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 ff.).

Die Gesamtmigration sowie die spezifischen Migrationen liegen bei spezifikationsgemäßer Anwendung unter den gesetzlichen Grenzwert. Die Prüfung erfolgte nach Richtlinie 82/711/EWG und 85/572/EWG. Die eingesetzten Materialien und Rohstoffe entsprechen der Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung (bzw. Entsprechungen der Verordnung (EU)Nr. 10/2011 der Kommission ff.).

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

Folgende Stoffe mit Beschränkung und/oder Spezifikation, werden in dem o.g. Produkt eingesetzt:

Name of substance / <i>Stoffbezeichnung</i>	Limits/ <i>Beschränkung</i>
N,N-Bis(2-hydroxyethyl) alkyl (C8-C18) amin PM Ref-Nr. 39090	SML(T) = 1,2 mg/kg food simulant

- Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material / *Art/Arten von Lebensmitteln, die mit dem Material in Berührung kommen sollen:*

**All dry, acidous, fatty, alcohol-containing food, fruits and vegetables/
trockene Lebensmittel, sauer, alkoholhaltig, fetthaltig, Obst und Gemüse**

- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food / *Dauer und Temperatur der Behandlung und Lagerung bei Kontakt mit dem Lebensmittel:*

Langzeitkontakt/ longterm contact

Raumtemperatur und darunter bis 0°C / room temperature and below until 0°C

- Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article / *Verhältnis der mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung kommenden Fläche zum Volumen, anhand dessen die Konformität des Materials oder Gegenstandes festgestellt wurde:*

6 dm²/l

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 via **the lot number 4348_A**.

Die Rückverfolgbarkeit nach Verordnung (EG) 1935/2004 des o.g. Artikels ist durch die Angabe der Lotnummer 4348_A gewährleistet.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. The Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC provide a guideline for the selection of test conditions to be used for various food products. According to that and under consideration of the food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of specified directives. There exist no doubts against the application for the designated function.

(In particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material, no contact is allowed between the printing ink and the food product).

Diese Bestätigung gilt für das von uns gelieferte Produkt wie beschrieben. Die Richtlinien 85/572/EWG und 82/711/EWG liefern einen Leitfaden zur Auswahl der anzuwendenden Prüfbedingungen für verschiedene Lebensmittel.

Danach erfüllt das Produkt bei Beachtung der angegebenen Lebensmittelkontaktbedingungen die Vorgaben dieser Richtlinien. Gegen eine Verwendung für den vorgesehenen Zweck bestehen keine Bedenken. (Insbesondere wird darauf verwiesen, dass bei Bedruckung kein Kontakt zwischen Druckfarbe und Lebensmittel entstehen darf.)

Geesthacht, 03rd September 2018



Steffi Wilkerling, Buyer

Tel. 0049-4152 – 936 335